
               THE HARYANA STATE COOPERATIVE SUPPLY 
                  AND MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED 
               CORPORATE OFFICE, SECTOR 5, PANCHKULA HARYANA (INDIA) 
                    TEL: 2590520-24, FAX: 2590711 E.Mail: hafed@hry.nic.in  
                                       Web-site: www.hafed.gov.in  

  

No.Hafed/EE(HQ)/Drg./1261      Dated: 08.04.2025 
Notice inviting E-Tender 

(E-Tendering Website: https://etenders.hry.nic .in) 
Online bids are herby invited for the following work: 

 

 
MANAGING DIRECTOR,  
HAFED, PANCHKULA   

Sr. 
No.  

Description  Estimated 
Cost  
(in lakh) 

Earnest Money 
 (in Rs.) 

Tender 
Document 
fee + 
Processing 
fee  

Time 
limit  

Date and Time for 
bid submission  

1 Re-construction of boundary 
wall after dismantling of 
existing damaged/Fallen 
boundary wall and Labour 
toilet block with septic tank 
and soak pit at Hafed complex, 
Abholi (Sirsa)  

53.47 ₹1,06,945.00 
 for Contractors 

&  
₹53,472.50 for 

Societies 

Rs.5,000/- 
+ 

Rs.1,180/- 
 

4 
months 

From 08.04.2025  
at 05:05 PM 

to 
 18.04.2025  

upto 02:00 PM 

2 Re-construction of damaged 
boundary wall after 
dismantling of existing 
damaged/fallen boundary wall 
and Labour toilet block with 
septic tank and soak pit at 
Hafed complex, Kharia (Sirsa)  

45.56 ₹91,130.00  for  
Contractors  

&  
₹45,565.00 for 

Societies 

Rs.5,000/- 
+ 

Rs.1,180/- 
 

4 
months 

From 08.04.2025  
at 05:05 PM 

to 
 18.04.2025  

upto 02:00 PM 

3 Construction of Septic Tank 
and water drainage system, 
Providing and laying sewage 
line and other civil 
maintenance work in Hafed 
Complex Near Wazirpur 
Depot, New Delhi 

41.75 ₹83,492.00  for  
Contractors  

&  
₹41,746.00 for 

Societies 

Rs.5,000/- 
+ 

Rs.1,180/- 
 

4 
months 

From 08.04.2025  
at 05:05 PM 

to 
 18.04.2025  

upto 02:00 PM 

4 Supply and installation of 
street lights including godown 
lights and other Electrical 
Installation items required for 
lighting system at Hafed 
Complex, Kohlawas (Charkhi 
Dadri)  

29.63 ₹59,260.00  for 
Contractors 

 &  
₹29,630.00 for 

Societies 

Rs.5,000/- 
+ 

Rs.1,180/- 
 

3 
months 

From 08.04.2025  
at 05:05 PM 

to 
 18.04.2025  

upto 02:00 PM 


